
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 

DISTRICT NORTH WEST-B (I), FU-BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI-34 
Email: ddenwb2,@,gmail.com 

No. F.1(1)DNWBPB/2024/ /o 6J-G2 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

Re-engagement of Upper Primary Teacher on Contractual Basis under Samagra Shiksha 
(SS) for the Session 2024-25 in District North West B-I/I (List-II) 

In compliance with order no. F,No.DE.29(1X(108)/SS/Admn./Grievances/2022/ 
Prt.file/1387-1393 dated: 29.07,2024, regarding Engagement of Upper Primary Teachers on 
contractual basis under SS, schools have been allotted/offered to those contractual teachers who 

had reported and accepted offer of engagement in the office of DPO NW-B up to 30-07-2024 
(List enclosed). 

Contract Teachers, who have been allotted/offered school in this list are hereby 
informed to report for joining in the office of the HOS of the allotted school within next 3 
working days. At the time of reporting in the allotted school, you are advised to take following 
documents positively to present before the concerned HOS 

Acceptance/Willingness of the applicant. 
Copy of Engagement Letter or Relieving of MCD School. 
Photo ldentity Card. 

Dated: - 31 y 

Concerned HOS' are hereby directed to entertain their respective allotted Contract 
Teachers under SS accordingly. After the report of concerned Contract Teachers HOS have to 
submit following documents immediately in room No. 14 in the office of DDE/DPO NW-B: 

Manual Joining of the Contract Teacher on school's letter head (separately if more than 
one teacher is allotted to the school) mentioning: 

Name of contract Teacher 

Copy to 

Registration ID Post/Subject 
Date of actual report in the school for joining. 

For any query regarding engagement of SS Contract Teachers HOSs may contact O^Ð 
North West B-II. 

D�E/DP0 
District North West -B 

OS (IT) with the request to put up on Public Circular on official website. 
SPD SSA for information please. 

Deputy 
Director of 

Education 

District North West-B 

Govt. of 
N.C.T. of 

Dellhi 

FU 
Block, 

Pitampura, 

Delhi-110034 



Re-engagement of Upper Primary Teacher on Contractual Basis under 
Samagra Shiksha (SS) for the Session 2024-25 in District North West B-I/II, 

Reference Order No. F.No.DE.29(1)(108) /SS/Admn.?Grievances/2022/ Prt.file/1387 

S. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

S. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

Application Id Teacher Name 

20142012778 NEETU RANI 

20142001554 SWATI MITTAL 

20142022108 NIRMA DEVI 

20142002319 ROZI CHAUHAN 

Application Id Teacher Name 

20182020270 PRIYANKA MEENA 

20142021554 |VANDANA RANI 

20142006919 KAMLESH 

1393 Dated: 29.07.2024 

20182015261 UMA 

TGT HINDI 

Alloted School Name 
with ID 

Rohini, Sec-22- Govt. Co 
ed Sarvodaya Vidyalaya 

|Sarvodaya Co-ed 
|Vidyalaya Sec. 8 Rohini 

Rohini, Avantika, Sector 1 
SKV 

Rohini, Sector 7-SV 

TGT SANSKRIT 

Alloted School Name 
with ID 

Ashok Vihar, Phase II-SKV 

Sultanpuri, Block H-SKV 

Mangolpuri, Block -SKV 

Rohini, Phase-III, Sec-21 
Govt. Co-ed Sarvodaya 
|Vidyalaya 

Alloted 
School ID 

1412290 

1413027 

1413030 

1413074 

Alloted 
School ID 

1411027 

1412029 

1412031 

1412289 

Remarks/ Date of 
Report in DPO Office 

30-07-2024 

30-07-2024 

30-07-2024 

30-07-2024 

Remarks/ Date of 
Report in DPO Office 

30-07-2024 

30-07-2024 

30-07-2024 

30-07-2024 

Deputy Director of Education 
District North West-B 

Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi 

TU Block, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 
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