GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION DISTRICT NORTH WEST-B (II), FU-BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI-34

Email: ddenwb2@gmail.com

No. F.1(1)/DNWB/PB/2024/ 10 6 1 - 6 2

Dated: - 31 7/24

PUBLIC NOTICE

Re-engagement of Upper Primary Teacher on Contractual Basis under Samagra Shiksha (SS) for the Session 2024-25 in District North West B-I/II (List-III)

In compliance with order no. F.No.DE.29(1)(108)/SS/Admn./Grievances/2022/ Prt.file/1387-1393 dated: 29.07.2024, regarding Engagement of Upper Primary Teachers on contractual basis under SS, schools have been allotted/offered to those contractual teachers who had reported and accepted offer of engagement in the office of DPO NW-B up to 30-07-2024 (List enclosed).

Contract Teachers, who have been allotted/offered school in this list are hereby informed to report for joining in the office of the HOS of the allotted school within next 3 working days. At the time of reporting in the allotted school, you are advised to take following documents positively to present before the concerned HOS-

- Acceptance/Willingness of the applicant.
- Copy of Engagement Letter or Relieving of MCD School.
- Photo Identity Card.

Concerned HOS' are hereby directed to entertain their respective allotted Contract Teachers under SS accordingly. After the report of concerned Contract Teachers HOS have to submit following documents immediately in room No. 14 in the office of DDE/DPO NW-B:

- Manual Joining of the Contract Teacher on school's letter head (separately if more than one teacher is allotted to the school) mentioning:
 - Name of contract Teacher
 - Registration ID Post/Subject
 - Date of actual report in the school for joining.

For any query regarding engagement of SS Contract Teachers HOSs may contact OSD North West B-II.

District North West -B

Copy to-

OS (IT) with the request to put up on Public Circular on official website.

Deputy Director of Education

Deputy Director of Education

Nistrict North West-B

SPD SSA for information please. Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi Ti Block, Pitampura, Delhi-110034

• SPD SSA for information please.

Re-engagement of Upper Primary Teacher on Contractual Basis under Samagra Shiksha (SS) for the Session 2024-25 in District North West B-I/II, Reference Order No. F.No.DE.29(1)(108)/SS/Admn.?Grievances/2022/Prt.file/1387-1393 Dated: 29.07.2024

TGT HINDI								
S. No.	Application Id	Teacher Name	Alloted School Name with ID	Alloted School ID	Remarks/Date of Report in DPO Office			
1	20142012778	NEETU RANI	Rohini, Sec-22- Govt. Co- ed Sarvodaya Vidyalaya	1412290	30-07-2024			
2	20142001554	SWATI MITTAL	Sarvodaya Co-ed Vidyalaya Sec. 8 Rohini	1413027	30-07-2024			
3	20142022108	NIRMA DEVI	Rohini, Avantika, Sector 1- SKV	1413030	30-07-2024			
4	20142002319	ROZI CHAUHAN	Rohini, Sector 7-SV	1413074	30-07-2024			

TGT SANSKRIT								
S. No.	Application Id	Teacher Name	Alloted School Name with ID	Alloted School ID	Remarks/Date of Report in DPO Office			
1	20182020270	PRIYANKA MEENA	Ashok Vihar, Phase II-SKV	1411027	30-07-2024			
2	20142021554	VANDANA RANI	Sultanpuri, Block H-SKV	1412029	30-07-2024			
3	20142006919	KAMLESH	Mangolpuri, Block O-SKV	1412031	30-07-2024			
4	20182015261	UMA	Rohini, Phase-III, Sec-21- Govt. Co-ed Sarvodaya Vidyalaya	1412289	30-07-2024			

Deputy Director of Education
District North West-B
Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi
FU Block, Pitampura, Delhi-110034